### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiro NOJIMA	11/17/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elpida Memory, Inc.	
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0028	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12633332	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-293-7060 Phone:

Email: rakadje@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q116212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard L. Bernstein

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q116212\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023622 FRAME: 0017

# Assignment

W	hereas, I/We,	Kazunii	O NOUTMA			or
		Tokyo,	Japan			
hereinafte SEMICOND	er called assigno	r(s), have in	vented certai	n improvemen	ts in SEMICONDUC	TOR DEVICE
and execu	ated an application 17, 2009	on for Letter	rs Patent of t	he United State	s of Americ	a therefor on
W	hereas,		Elpida M	lemory, Inc.		<del>-</del>
•	•		2-1, Ya	esu 2-chome,	<u>,                                      </u>	· ·
		,	Chuo-ku	, Tokyo 104	-0028	_
			Japan			_
(a invention	ssignee), desires	s to acquire to ted States pa	the entire rig	ht, title, and intobtained therefor	terest in the a	application and
N	ow therefore, fo	r valuable c	onsideration,	receipt where	of is hereby:	acknowledged,
any Lette successor necessary do so by I/ Pennsylv	rs Patent granters and assigns; and assigned the assignee. We hereby authorian Avenue, N	d upon the in and I/we will the in connection or ize and read washing	nvention set execute with the land with the land quest our attention, DC 200	forth in the appropriate for the following the following the following formed by the following for the following f	olication to the sideration application was the mion, ert here in part of the side of the	all papers deemed then called upon to PLLC of 2100 arentheses
(Applicat	tion number	12633332	<u> </u>	and Confirm	nation numb	er Or
and appli	cation number of			r 8, 2009		) the filing date
	ovember 17., 20		azuhiro	Nojima		
	s/	Kazuhiro	NOJIMA	-		•
Date:		·				
Date:	<b>s/</b> 					
<del></del>	s/					
Date:			·		•	
(Legalizat	s/ ion not required for Witness	r recording but	t is prima facie	evidence of execu	ition under 35 t	U.S.C. §261)
			1/11	mode	<u>—</u>	

**RECORDED: 12/08/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023622 FRAME: 0018